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QARTOD III ATTENDEES

Babin Brenda bbabin@lumcon.eduLUMCON LUMCON (985) 851-2878

Comments:

1

Baker Karen kbaker@ucsd.eduUCSD/SIO Scripps / IOD (858) 534-2350

Comments:

2

Bassett Rob robert.bassett@noaa.govNOAA/NOS/CO-
OPS

NOAA / NOS /CO-
OPS

(301) 713-2981 
x179

Comments:

3

Beatman Luke lbeatman@mlml.calstate.eduMoss Landing 
Marine Labs

Moss Landing 
Marine Labs

Comments: Weather Station Data Acquisition/Archival CTD Station Data Acquisition/Archival Flow Through System Data 
Acquisition

4

Bermudez Luis bermudez@mbari.orgMarine Metadata 
Interoperability 
Initiative

MBARI / MMI

Comments:

5

Bosch Julie julie.bosch@noaa.govNational Coastal 
Data Development 
Center

NOAA / NCDDC (228) 688-3841

Comments:

6

Bouchard Richard Richard.bouchard@noaa.govNational Data 
Buoy Center

NOAA / NDBC (228) 688-3459

Comments:

7

Boyd Jim james.boyd@noaa.govNOAA Coastal 
Services Center

NOAA / Coastal 
Services Center

(843) 740-1278

Comments: IOOS

8
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Boyd Janice janice.boyd@noaa.govSAIC NOAA / SAIC / NDBC (228) 688-3854

Comments: ocean temperature, in-situ currents

9

Burke Patrick pat.burke@noaa.govNOAA/NOS/CO-
OPS

NOAA / NOS / CO-
OPS

(301) 713-2890 
x175

Comments: in situ currents

10

Burnett William bill.burnett@noaa.govNational Data 
Buoy Center

NOAA / NDBC (228) 688-4766

Comments:

11

Bushnell Mark mark.bushnell@noaa.govNOAA/NOS/CO-
OPS

NOAA / NOS / CO-
OPS

(757) 436-0200 
x242

Comments: currents (in-situ & remote), salinity, wind chlorophyll, dissolved oxygen

12

Cameron Grant grant@splash.ucsd.eduCDIP/SIO/UCSD Scripps / CDIP (858) 534-3032

Comments:

13

Carter Melissa mlc@coast.ucsd.eduScripps Institution 
of Oceanography

Scripps / IOD (858) 534-6304

Comments: chlorophyll. salinity. sea surface temperature. and any physical and biologcal interactions

14

Cartwright Grace gracec@vims.eduVA Institute of 
Marine Science

VA Institute of 
Marine Science

(804) 684-7206

Comments: Wind, Waves, Current(Remote) and (insitu), Salinity, Temperature

15

Castel David dc@splash.ucsd.eduCDIP/SIO/UCSD Scripps / CDIP (858) 534-3032

Comments:

16
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Cermak Rob cermak@sfos.uaf.eduAlaska Ocean 
Observing System 

Data Management / 
AOOS

(907) 474-7948

Comments:

17

Conlee Don Don.Conlee@noaa.govNational Data 
Buoy Center

NOAA / NDBC (228) 688-2805

Comments:

18

Cothran Jeremy jcothran@carocoops.orgCarocoops/Seacoo
s

Seacoos / Carocoops (803) 777-4469

Comments:

19

de Paolo Tony tdepaolo@ucsd.eduScripps / MPL Scripps / MPL

Comments: I work for Eric Terrill running CODARS in southern California.  We have developed a simulation of the MUSIC 
algorithm for quality of data/error analysis.

20

Diggs Steve sdiggs@ucsd.eduSIO/STS/CCHDO Scripps / STS (858) 534-1108

Comments: MMI TEAM: PACOOS

21

Dropco Ken ken.dropco@noaa.govSAIC NOAA / SAIC / NDBC (228) 688-1737

Comments: data management

22

Dussault Jennifer jennifer.dussault@noaa.govNOAA NOAA / NOS (757) 436-0200

Comments:

23

Eichert Will wfeichert@ucdavis.eduBodega Marine 
Lab, University of 
Ca. at Davis

Bodega Marine Lab / 
UC DAVIS

(707) 875-2077

Comments:

24
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Emery Brian emery@icess.ucsd.eduUCSB COCMP / SCCOOS / 
UCSB

(805) 893-8480

Comments:

25

Fredericks Janet jfredericks@whoi.eduWoods Hole 
Oceanographic 
Institution

MVCO / WHOI (508) 289-2573

Comments:

26

Gabriel Charles charles_gabriel@ncsu.eduN. C. State 
University

North Carolina State 
University / CARO-
COOPS

(919) 515-7928

Comments:

27

Gilbane Lisa lgilbane@csulb.eduSCMI/OSI, CSULB CI-CORE / SCMI / 
CSULB

(310) 519-3176

Comments:

28

Guza Bob rtg@coast.ucsd.eduScripps / IOD / CDIP (858) 534-0585

Comments: waves group only

29

Haber Shaun srhaber@ucsd.eduUCSD Scripps / IOD (858) 534-2708

Comments: Web development/design
Database administration

30

Haines Sara sara_haines@unc.eduSEACOOS SEACOOS / 
University of North 
Carolina

(919) 962-1253

Comments:

31

Hall Norman norman.hall@noaa.govNOAA/NESDIS/NO
DC

NOAA / NESDIS / 
NODC

(858) 546-7110

Comments: I work with the GTSPP database (Global Temperature and Salinity Profile Project) at NODC, and could briefly describe 
the QC work that is done with GTSPP data, if that would be appropriate at some point in the proceedings.

32

Page 4 of 10QARTOD III



Last Name First Name EmailOrganization Nametag Project/Or Phone

QARTOD III ATTENDEES

Hanafusa Yasunori yasunori.hanafusa@noaa.govJapan Agency for 
Marine-Earth 
Science and 

JAMSTEC (301) 427-2328

Comments:

33

Harlan Jack jack.harlan@noaa.govNOAA/NOS/CO-
OPS

NOAA / NOS / CO-
OPS

(303) 818-4310

Comments:

34

Hathaway Kent Kent.K.Hathaway@erdc.usace.ar
my.mil

US Army Corps of 
Engineers

USACE / FRF (252) 261-6840 
x224

Comments: waves, currents (remote & in situ)

35

Hazard Lisa ll@mpl.ucsd.eduScripps Institution 
of Oceanography

Scripps / MPL (858) 822-2873

Comments: Hi, just wondering if we are able to use a UCSD budget number for registration?

36

Howden Stephan stephan.howden@usm.eduUniversity of 
Southern 
Mississippi

CenGOOS / USM (228) 688-5284

Comments: All areas.

37

Hu Lei lhu@disl.orgDauphin Island 
Sea Lab

Dauphin Island Sea 
Lab

(251) 861-7508

Comments: I would like to learn more about data management system in other organizations regarding quality assurance.  For 
example, the model and programs they use, and the user interface.

38

Jensen Robert Robert.E.Jensen@erdc.usace.ar
my.mil

USACE ERDC 
ATTN:CEERD-HF-
CS

USACE / ERDC (601) 634-2101

Comments:

39

Johnson Mary mary@odf.ucsd.eduSIO Scripps / STS (858) 534-1906

Comments: CTDO data processing/quality control

40
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Kerkering Heather heather@mbari.orgMBARI MBARI / CeNCOOS (831) 775-1987

Comments:

41

Kohut Josh kohut@marine.rutgers.eduRutgers University Coastal Ocean 
Observation Lab / 
Rutgers University

(732) 932-6555 
x542

Comments: remote currents and waves

42

Koles Tim koles@cbl.umces.eduUniversity of 
Maryland - 
Chesapeake 

University of 
Maryland - Alliance 
for Coastal 

(410) 326-7259

Comments: Buoy management, real-time streaming technologies, biological sensors

43

Lawes Kenneth kip@soe.ucsc.eduUniversity of 
California at Santa 
Cruz

University of 
California at Santa 
Cruz

(831) 459-1046

Comments:

44

Lee Mike m.t.lee@sbcglobal.netLighthouse R&D 
Enterprises, Inc.

Lighthouse R&D 
Enterprises, Inc.

(713) 409-7878

Comments:

45

Lindsay John Lindsey@nautilus.baruch.sc.eduPG&E PG&E / Diablo 
Canyon, CA

(805) 545-3191

Comments: Temperatues, winds and currents.

46

Malzone Chris chris@nortekusa.comNortek USA Nortek USA (805) 528-5549

Comments: Bottom Mounted Instrumentation that measures both waves and currents. internal processing. Telemetry

47

Morgan Jason jkmorgan@calpoly.eduCal Poly State 
University, San 
Luis Obispo

Cal Poly State 
University, San Luis 
Obispo

(805) 756-7131

Comments:

48
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Morrison Geoffrey morrison@seakeepers.orgThe International 
SeaKeepers 
Society

The International 
SeaKeepers Society

(786) 325 3733

Comments:

49

Otero Mark motero@ucsd.eduScripps Institution 
of Oceanography

Scripps / MPL (858) 822-3537

Comments:

50

Paternostro Chris christopher.paternostro@noaa.go
v

NOAA / CO-OPS NOAA / NOS / CO-
OPS

(301) 713-2890 
x148

Comments: interested in currents (insitu and remote), SST, Salinity, most everything

51

Pedersen Torstein torstein@nortek-as.comNortek Nortek AS  047 67 17 45 41

Comments: Doppler instruments for online wave and current measurments

52

Polonichko Vadim vadim@sontek.comSonTek, Inc. SonTek, Inc. (858) 546-8327

Comments: WAVES group only (11/1/05)

53

Raleigh Chris craleigh@sfsu.eduRomberg Tiburon 
Center - SFSU

CICORE - RTC - 
SFSU

(415) 435-7124

Comments:

54

Raye Robert robert.raye@shell.comShell International 
E&P

Shell Metocean 
Research

(713) 245-7595

Comments: Waves, Data QA/QC, Data archive and management

55

Robertson George grobertson@ocsd.comOrange County 
Sanitation District

Orange County 
Sanitation District

(714) 593-7468

Comments: Other Interests: (1) CTDs; (2) Data Management Request parking pass.

56
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Sanborn Kristin kris@odf.ucsd.eduSIO/STS/ODF Scripps / ODF (858) 534-1903

Comments:

57

Smith G. jsmith@mlml.calstate.eduMoss Landing 
Marine 
Laboratories / ACT

MLML / ACT-Pacific 
Coast

(831) 771-4126

Comments: Registering on behalf of Alliance for coastal technologies (ACT), will be sponsoring evening reception.  Look forward to 
learning more about QARTODs activities.

58

Spence Peter pete.spence@noaa.govSAIC NOAA / SAIC / NDBC (228) 688-3604

Comments: Oceanography Data QC

59

Strong Brandon bstrong@rdinstruments.comRD Instruments RD Instruments (858) 693-1178

Comments: WAVES group only (11/1/05)

60

Subramania
n

Vembu vembu@marine.usf.eduCoastal Ocean 
Monitoring and 
Prediction System, 

USF (727) 553-1625

Comments: I am also interested in the following: SST, winds, insitu currents, salinity. 
Registration Fees:This has been paid via UNC or it will be paid via UNC (Sea-Coos) Project.

61

Teng Chung-Chu cteng@noaa.govNDBC NOAA / NDBC (228) 688-7101

Comments:

62

Terrill Eric eterrill@ucsd.eduScripps Institution 
of Oceanography

Scripps / MPL (858) 822-3101

Comments:

63

Thomas Julie jot@splash.ucsd.eduCDIP, Scripps 
Institution of 
Oceanography

Scripps / CDIP (858) 534-3034

Comments:

64
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Trenaman Neil ntrenaman@rdinstruments.comTeledyne RD 
Instruments

Teledyne RD 
Instruments

(858) 693-1178

Comments:

65

Ulmer John john.ulmer@noaa.govPSGS for NOAA 
CSC

NOAA / CSC / PSGS (843) 740-1228

Comments:

66

Velasco David dvelasco@sontek.comSonTek/YSI, Inc. SonTek/YSI, Inc. (858) 546-8327

Comments: Manufacturer of Acoustic Doppler current and wave meters.

67

Walsh Ian ian@wetlabs.comWet Labs Inc. Wet Labs Inc. (541) 929-5650

Comments:

68

Wanetick Jerome jrw@coast.ucsd.eduScripps Institution 
of Oceanography

Scripps / IOD (858) 534-7999

Comments:

69

Washburn Libe washburn@icess.ucsb.eduUniversity of 
California, Santa 
Barbara

University of 
California, Santa 
Barbara

(805) 893-7367

Comments: in situ currents, waves

70

Wetzell Lauren lwetzell@rdinstruments.comTeledyne RD 
Instruments Inc.

Teledyne RD 
Instruments Inc.

(858) 693-1178 
x3103

Comments: IOOS, currents, waves

71

Willingham Adam awilling@csulb.eduSCMI/OSI, CSULB SCMI / OSI, CSULB (310) 519-3180

Comments:

72
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Wright Darren darren@splash.ucsd.eduCDIP/SIO/UCSD Scripps / CDIP (858) 534-3032

Comments:

73

Yarmey Lynn yarmey@coast.ucsd.eduScripps Institution 
of Oceanography

Scripps / IOD (858) 534-4580

Comments: information management

74
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